Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Terry G. Jones		12/31/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salton, Inc.	
Street Address:	1955 W. Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78408205	GEO-BRISTLE
Serial Number:	78408217	WINGS
Serial Number:	78408232	OVATION
Serial Number:	78482296	ROOTS
Serial Number:	78402696	BRISTLE GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)477-4080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 477-3830

Email: dlangley@iptechlaw.com
Correspondent Name: H. Dale Langley, Jr.
Address Line 1: 610 West Lynn

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Dale Langley, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0638

900029268

7840820

0 0779 H

Signature:	/hdljr/		
Date:	08/01/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment HORS 11,12,13,14,15#page1.tif source=Rec Form Cover signed HORS011-015 080105#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terry G. Jones, an individual, residing at 4840 Trail Crest, Austin, TX 78735, for the benefit and on behalf of Horseshoe Bowl, LP, a Texas limited partnership, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark applications.

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
GEO-BRISTLE	78/408,205	April 26, 2004
WINGS	78/408,217	April 26, 2004
OVATION	78/408,232	April 26, 2004
ROOTS	78/482,296	September 13, 2004
BRISTLE GUARD	78/402,696	April 15, 2004

WHEREAS, Salton, Inc. ("Salton"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1955 W. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark and said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Dated as of: December 31, 2004

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

By: A . F Name: Terry G. Jones

> (for the benefit and on behalf of Horseshoe Bowl, LP)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0640